DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	22-HERS-01
Project Title:	2022 HERS Provider Applications for the 2022 Building Energy Efficiency Standards
TN #:	248771
Document Title:	Nikole Jonsson Comments - 22-HERS-01 In Support of CHEERS & California
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Nikole Jonsson
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	2/13/2023 12:03:19 PM
Docketed Date:	2/13/2023

Comment Received From: Nikole Jonsson Submitted On: 2/13/2023 Docket Number: 22-HERS-01

Nikole's Comment - 22-HERS-01 In Support of CHEERS & California

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

From:Nikole JonssonTo:Energy - Docket Optical SystemSubject:22-HERS-01 In Support of CHEERS & CaliforniaDate:Monday, February 13, 2023 8:30:02 AMAttachments:image001.png

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

As a Home Energy Rating Company, we fully support CHEERS transitioning back to its original name "California Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services". Reincorporating "California" into its full name provides clarity to the market CHEERS provides service to.

I recommend and encourage the Commissioners to adopt this change.

Have a wonderful day

Warm Regards,

Níkole Jonsson

Owner | Home Energy Assessor CalRATERS Energy Solutions

cell: 925.984.0896 office: 925.466.HOME (4663) www.calraters.com nikole@calraters.com



We would love to hear your feedback! (Yelp! or Google)